

COMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265

IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO OUR FILE

January 23, 2007

A-310258

ZENAIDA MANICAD REGULATORY ANALYST BROADWING COMMUNICATIONS LLC 200 N LASALLE STREET CHICAGO IL 60601

DOCUMENT FOLDER

Re:

Broadwing Communications, LLC.

Tariff Telephone Pa. P.U.C. No. 8

Dear Ms. Manicad:

On November 28, 2006, Broadwing Communications, LLC filed Tariff Telephone Pa. P.U.C. No. 8 to become effective on November 30, 2006. This tariff replaces Tariff Telephone Pa. P.U.C. No. 6 in its entirety and contains no changes to contents of Tariff No. 6.

This letter is to notify you that Tariff Telephone Pa. P.U.C. No. 8 has been permitted to be come effective on November 30, 2006. Any questions regarding this matter should be referred to J. Elaine McDonald, of the Finance/Tariff Division, Bureau of Fixed Utility Services at 717-787-1869.

Very truly yours

James J. McNulty

Secretary

cc:

J. Elaine McDonald, FUS

Kathy Aunkst, Secretary's Bureau